

N

SLP(C)No. 13948 OF 2003
ITEM No.209

Court No. 7

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13948/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2003 in WP 68/01
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

C.S.I.R. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA AGRAWAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.16174/2003, SLP(C)No.16175/2003, SLP(C)No.19722/2003,
SLP(C)No.19744/2003, SLP(C)No.19747/2003, SLP(C)No.19769/2003,
SLP(C)No.19772/2003, SLP(C)No.19795/2003

Date : 12/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

In 19772/03 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

In 19747/03 Mr. Y.S. Lohit, Adv.
Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Mridula R. Bhardwaj, Adv.

-2-

In 19795/03 Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.
For R.1 Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shankar, Adv.

In 19722 Caveator in person

Mr. S.M. Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.
Stay to continue.

[SUMAN WADHWA][SHELLY SENGUPTA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER